

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>18.08.2025</u>		<p>FA No. 48 of 2025 <b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Sameer Rana, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Nikhil Singhal, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent. He prays for and is granted three weeks for filing objection to the Delay Condonation Application (IA/1/2025).</p> <p>2. List on 22.09.2025.</p> <p><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b>                      <b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 18.08.2025</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>